Bharatha Ratna Dr. B.R. Ambedkar's 122nd Birth Anniversary Celebration

Institute of Wood Science and Technology SC/ST Employees Welfare association had celebrated the father of Indian Constitution Bharatha Ratna Dr. B.R. Ambedkar's 122nd birth anniversary celebration on 18th June 2013 at lecture hall, IWST, Bangalore. Shri. SURESH CHAND JOSHI, IFS, Director, IWST presided over the function to pay homage to Dr. B.R. Ambedkar. Shri. K. SHIVRAM, IAS, Regional Commissioner (Retd), Bangalore division and film artist, Kannada Film Industry was invited as the chief guest. Honorable chief guest Shri. K. SHIVRAM, IAS inaugurated an office room for IWST SC/ST Employees Welfare association at admin building, IWST, Bangalore in the presence of Shri. SURESH CHAND JOSHI, IFS, Director, IWST. Dr. K. Murugesan IFS, Conservator of Forest and Coordinator facilities, IWST, Bangalore addressed the gathering on ideals of Dr. B. R. Ambedkar. Sri. Raja Muthu Krishnan, President IWST SC/ST association, spoke on achievements of the association at IWST, Bangalore. Followed by prize distribution for the student's secured high marks in SSLC and HSLC. The function was anchored by Dr. Ashutosh Srivasta. The function was organized by Sri. N. Nagaraju, Secretary IWST SC/ST association, Sri. B. Nagaraj, Joint secretary IWST SC/ST association and other member of the association. The vote of thanks was given by Dr. Pankaj Kumar Aggarwal. The function was attended by one and all the members of IWST, Bangalore. Some of the photographs of programme are attached below:-

























































